# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David L. Decker	11/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on Behalf of the Desert Research Institute
Street Address:	1664 N. Virginia St.
Internal Address:	UNR-DRI Technology Transfer Office/321
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89557

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12103642

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (775)327-2248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7757848228

Email: ryanah@unr.edu

Correspondent Name: Ryan A. Heck, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 1664 N. Virginia St.

Address Line 2: UNR-DRI Technology Transfer Office/321

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DRI04-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan A. Heck

Total Attachments: 2

500718898

source=exassigncond#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021914 FRAME: 0146  $\frac{140,00}{12,103}$ 

OD \$40 00

source=exassigncond#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021914 FRAME: 0147

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David L. Decker, of City of Reno, State of Nevada, am the inventor of a certain invention, entitled CONDENSATION COLLECTION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE, for which the following patent application has been filed:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/103,642, filed April 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on Behalf of the Desert Research Institute, hereinafter "DRI" an educational institution organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at Techonology Transfer Office/321 Reno, Nevada 89557, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David L. Decker, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DRI the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DRI, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to DRI, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid DRI, or its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

I hereby grant the Technology Transfer Office of the University of Nevada, Reno, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States

PATENT REEL: 021914 FRAME: 0148 WAR CLOSES DRIVERDE

Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

At Resum Negala (City and State) on this I day of Ferences, 2008.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This Tay of NANEAUEE 2008, before me personally came the above-named David L. Decker, who executed the loregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth theisin.

KELSEY CAMPEN Plantry Public - Shall of Newada Popularina Parantea in Problem Colony Mode and Library May 1, 2008

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 021914 FRAME: 0149